



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving
PWGSC
33 City Centre Drive
Suite 480C
Mississauga
Ontario
L5B 2N5
Bid Fax: (905) 615-2095

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Address inquiries to the Contracting Authority at
Hussain.Noor@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
Ontario Region
33 City Centre Drive
Suite 480
Mississauga
Ontario
L5B 2N5

Title - Sujet Dairy Products		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W0113-19D004/A		Date 2018-12-06
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W0113-19D004		Amendment No. - N° modif. 004
File No. - N° de dossier TOR-8-41116 (007)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$TOR-007-7655		
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale		2018-11-20
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-12-17		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Noor, Hussain		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur tor007
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (905) 615-2077 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -	
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée		
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:		
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.		

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Amendment No. 004 is issued to modify the bid solicitation closing date, make changes to the solicitation and answer questions from the industry.

At: Page 1, Solicitation Closes

Delete: 2018-12-10 14:00 Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Insert: 2018-12-17 14:00 Eastern Standard Time (EST)

At: Part 4 – Evaluation Procedures and Basis of Selection, 4.1.2 Financial Evaluation, 4.1.2.1 Mandatory Financial Criteria

Delete: In its entirety.

Insert:

The Offeror must complete and submit with its offer, Annex F, Appendix 1 (Revision 3). Pricing must be provided for all line items as listed and a %'age mark-up amount.

Offers will be evaluated in Canadian currency, Incoterms 2000 "DDP Delivered Duty Paid, Goods and Services Tax (GST) and Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) excluded based on the unit prices detailed in Annex F, Appendix 1 (Revision 3).

Where the Offeror proposes an alternate to the requested packaging, the Offeror must enter their packaging under Proposed Packaging.

The estimated usages provided in Annex F, Appendix 1 (Revision 3) are for the sole purpose of establishing an evaluation tool. These usages are based only on best estimate and in no way reflect the actual usages expected or any commitment on part of the crown.

The price used in the evaluation will be the Total Evaluated Price, calculated as follows:

1. The extended evaluated price is the Unit Price divided by the Proposed UOIS (Unit of Issue Size) multiplied by the Preferred UOIS (Unit of Issue Size) multiplied by the Estimated 6 month usage for line items 1 thru 62.

*Please note that line items 63 – 68 will not be evaluated, but pricing must be submitted for these items along with line items 1 thru 62.

2. The Total Evaluated Price is the sum of the Extended Prices in Annex F, Appendix 1 (Revision 3), Section A-1 for the entire 6 month period.

Note: Annex F, Appendix 1 (Revision 3), Section B-1, Special Orders will not be used in the Financial Evaluation.

At: Annex F – Financial Evaluation, Annex 'F' – Appendix 1 (Revision 2)

Delete: In its entirety.

Insert: Annex 'F' – Appendix 1 (Revision 3), attached herein.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W0113-19D004/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W0113-19D004

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
004
File No. - N° du dossier
TOR-8-41116

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
TOR007
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Questions and Answers

Question # 1: Item # 28 – Can you provide the brand information that is currently being used for this item?

Answer # 1: This item has been removed from the requirement. Please see updated Annex 'F' – Appendix 1 (Revision 3), attached herein.

Question # 2: Item # 37 – Unitrak Code 1A360 – Can you provide the brand information that is currently being used for this item?

Answer # 2: This item has been removed from the requirement. Please see updated Annex 'F' – Appendix 1 (Revision 3), attached herein.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID SOLICITATION REMAIN UNCHANGED.

ANNEX F - APPENDIX 1 (Revision 3)
TABLE 1 - STANDARD INVENTORY PRODUCTS

LIST OF PRODUCTS - CFB BORDEN

ITEM NO.	OFFERER'S CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	REQUESTED PACKAGING			UNIT OF ISSUE SIZE	PROPOSED PACKAGING		UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED USAGE QUANTITY FOR 6 MONTHS	UNIT PRICE FOR 6 MONTHS AS PER UNIT OF MEASURE		EXTENDED PRICE
			Pack	Size	Weight		Pack	Size			A	B	C
1		CHEESE, BRICK	4	2.3	kg	9.2			kg	193	\$		\$
2		CHEESE, CHEDDAR, COLOURED, MEDIUM	4	2.3	kg	9.2			kg	502	\$		\$
3		CHEESE, PARMESAN	1	2.5	kg	2.5			kg	57	\$		\$
4		CHEESE, PARMESAN LOW FAT	1	2.5	kg	2.5			kg	35	\$		\$
5		CHEESE, CHEDDAR, MARBLED	4	2.3	kg	9.2			kg	561	\$		\$
6		CHEESE, MOZZARELLA	4	2.3	kg	9.2			kg	50	\$		\$
7		CHEESE, GOUDA	4	2.3	kg	9.2			kg	156	\$		\$
8		CHEESE, CHEDDAR, COLOURED, MILD, INDIVIDUAL	100	21	gm	2100			Case	84	\$		\$
9		CHEESE, CHEDDAR, WHITE, OLD	1	4.54	kg	4.54			kg	666	\$		\$
10		CHEESE, SLICES, RIBBON	4	2.27	kg	9.08			kg	708	\$		\$
11		CHEESE, FETA	1	3	kg	3			kg	374	\$		\$
12		CHEESE, PARMESAN, GRATED	2	2.27	kg	4.54			kg	272	\$		\$
13		CHEESE, CREAM, LIGHT	6	1.5	kg	9			kg	154	\$		\$
14		CHEESE, CREAM, INDIVIDUAL	200	18	ea	3600			ea	126	\$		\$
15		CHEESE, MOZZARELLA, 15% MF, SHREDDED	4	2.5	kg	10			kg	1225	\$		\$
16		CHEESE, MOZZARELLA, 25% MF, SHREDDED	4	2.5	kg	10			kg	1550	\$		\$
17		CHEESE, GRUYERE	2	2.5	kg	5			kg	24	\$		\$
18		CHEESE, HAVARTI	1	4.3	kg	4.3			kg	260	\$		\$
19		CHEESE, CREAM	6	1.5	kg	9			kg	360	\$		\$
20		CHEESE, PROVOLONE	1	2.5	kg	2.5			kg	93	\$		\$
21		CHEESE, SWISS	1	3	kg	3			kg	312	\$		\$
22		CHEESE, BLUE, DANISH	1	3	kg	3			kg	11	\$		\$
23		CHEESE, RICOTTA	1	2	kg	2			kg	348	\$		\$
24		CHEESE CURDS	4	2.27	kg	9.08			kg	27	\$		\$
25		CHEESE, CREAM, HERB AND GARLIC, INDIVIDUAL	200	18	gm	3600			Case	86	\$		\$

ITEM NO.	OFFERER'S CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	REQUESTED PACKAGING			UNIT OF ISSUE SIZE	PROPOSED PACKAGING	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED USAGE QUANTITY FOR 6 MONTHS	UNIT PRICE FOR 6 MONTHS AS PER UNIT OF MEASURE	EXTENDED PRICE
26		CHEESE, GOAT	2	1	kg	2		kg	56	\$	\$
27		CHEESE, HAVARTI, JALAPENO	1	4	kg	4		kg	200	\$	\$
28		CHEESE, CHEDDAR, COLORED, MEDIUM, SHREDDED	4	3	kg	12		kg	984	\$	\$
29		CHEESE, MONTEREY JACK, SHREDDED	4	3	kg	12		kg	660	\$	\$
30		CHEESE, BRIE	1	3	kg	3		kg	15	\$	\$
31		CHEESE, SWISS, SLICES	2	2	kg	4		kg	524	\$	\$
32		CHEESE, ROMANO, GRATED	1	2.5	kg	2.5		kg	5	\$	\$
33		CHEESE, PARMESAN, SHREDDED	2	1	kg	2		kg	38	\$	\$
34		CHEESE, CREAM, LITE, INDIVIDUAL	200	18	gm	3600		Case	55	\$	\$
35		CHEESE, CHEDDAR, COLOURED, MEDIUM, LITE, INDIVIDUAL	100	21	gm	2100		Case	62	\$	\$
36		CHEESE, RICOTTA, LOW FAT	1	2	kg	2		kg	160	\$	\$
37		CHEESE, FETA, LOW FAT	1	3	kg	3		kg	162	\$	\$
38		MILK, WHITE, 2%, 20 L	2	10	litre	20		Litre	20000	\$	\$
39		MILK, WHITE, 1%, 20 L	2	10	litre	20		Litre	11520	\$	\$
40		MILK WHITE IND.	1	160	ea	160		ea	4637	\$	\$
41		MILK, CHOCOLATE, 1%, 20 L	2	10	litre	20		Litre	28700	\$	\$
42		MILK, CHOCOLATE, 1%, 237 ML	50	237	ml	11850		Litre	4575	\$	\$
43		MILK, WHITE, 2%, 237 ML	50	237	ml	11850		Litre	2000	\$	\$
44		BUTTERMILK, 1 L	16	1	litre	16		Litre	272	\$	\$
45		CREAM, 10 % MF, 1 L	12	1	litre	12		Litre	1516	\$	\$
46		CREAM, 10 % MF, INDIVIDUAL	1	160	ea	160		ea	17600	\$	\$
47		CREAM, 35 % MF, 1 L	1	1	litre	1		Litre	1082	\$	\$
48		CREAM, 10% MF, 5 L	1	5	litre	5		Litre	1500	\$	\$
49		CREAM, FRENCH VANILLA	12	473	ml	5676		Litre	68	\$	\$
50		CREAM, HAZELNUT	12	473	ml	5676		Litre	48	\$	\$
51		CREAM, IRISH CREAM	12	473	ml	5676		Litre	51	\$	\$
52		YOGURT, PLAIN	6	650	ml	3900		Case	148	\$	\$
53		YOGURT, ASSORTED FLAVOURS, INDIVIDUAL	48	100	gm	4800		Case	6259	\$	\$
54		YOGURT, GREEK, PLAIN, 2% MF	48	100	gm	4800		Case	4864	\$	\$
55		CHEESE, COTTAGE, 1 %	1	2	kg	2		kg	2264	\$	\$
56		WHIPPED TOPPING, BAG	12	454	gm	5448		kg	100	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	OFFERER'S CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	REQUESTED PACKAGING			UNIT OF ISSUE SIZE	PROPOSED PACKAGING		UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED USAGE QUANTITY FOR 6 MONTHS	UNIT PRICE FOR 6 MONTHS AS PER UNIT OF MEASURE	EXTENDED PRICE
57		SOUR CREAM	1	4	litre	4			Litre	990	\$	\$
58		SOUR CREAM FAT FREE	1	4	litre	4			Litre	560	\$	\$
59		BEVERAGE, SOYA, CHOCOLATE	6	1.89	litre	11.34			Litre	1394	\$	\$
60		BEVERAGE, SOYA, VANILLA	6	1.89	litre	11.34			Litre	1020	\$	\$
61		MILK, WHITE, LACTOSE FREE, 1 %	16	1	litre	16			Litre	1216	\$	\$
62		EGGS,FRESH,LARGE,CANADA GRADE A	1	180	ea	180			ea	16740	\$	\$
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS:												
63		CHEESE, CAMEMBERT	12	125	kg	1500			kg	20	\$	
64		CHEESE, OKA	1	3.5	kg	3.5			kg	20	\$	
65		CHEESE, CAMBOZOLA	1	2	kg	2			kg	10	\$	
66		CHEESE, GORGONZOLA	1	1.5	kg	1.5			kg	10	\$	
67		CHEESE, MASCARPONE	6	475	kg	2850			kg	25	\$	
68		CHEESE, BOCCONCINI	1	3	kg	3			kg	15	\$	
ANNEX B1:												
1							Estimated Value		% Mark-up			
							\$25,000.00					
							Six Months:		\$25,000.00			
									\$25,000.00			